Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet
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February 10,2020
MATA, ALONZO
COX, DANIEL
SCHEID, DONNA
RODRIGUEZ, SALVADOR
LARSEN, EMERY
RAMIREZ, RUDY
KEITH, BRANDI
HIDALGO, MELISSA
BRUNO, MINDY
WILLIAMS, SANDRA
GRASIEWICS, LYNDSAY
DALTON, ARIEL
DENNIS, ERIN
CADENA, ANA

LICANO, LORENZA

ADC #

037769
046657
310573
323678
147730
332768
330966
336450
273029
148189
323938
338545
340308
291624

182016

HRG
IYPE
PA
PB
603L
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February 11,2020

LOVELL, LAWRENCE
GISBON, JAMES
BERMEA, RYAN
SMITH, MICHAEL
MANNING, ETHAN
ARCHULETA, GABRIEL
ZAHNEY, KRIS
CAMERON, JAMES

ADC #

183974
278992
338889
241158
280756
327216
309735
277046
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PA
PB
PB
CS1
CS1
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February 12,2020

BOGAN, MARK
EDDY, DENNIS
DUWYENEIL GILBERT
LUNA, JOE
GALVAN-CANO, AARON
GANT, JEREMY

CROOK, ARRON

DAVIS, DANNY

GRAY, TONY

WILSON, FRANK
AGUILAR-URBINA, ALFONSO
CORDOVA, UBALDO
PETERSON, JORDAN
RHONE, THOMAS
CASSA, FLORENTINO
WILLIAMS, ALLEN
KERNS, KEVIN

HUFF, DANA

BRYSON, AUBREY

ADC#

099226
053476
060451
098208
331903
323765
310934
302585
317172
304127
299314
300103
329108
321976
339587
199315
196971
220504
260791
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February 13,2020

BERROTERAN, MIGUEL
BUCKINGHAM, BRIAN
THOMAS, EMMANUEL
HERNANDEZ, JESUS
VALENCIA, CRAIG
GAONA, GABRIEL
STRATTON, ROBERT
BARROWS, JONATHAN
WELLS, BRIAN
SALDANA, OSCAR
ZAMORA, HASBALDO

2:00PM Executive Session

e:

, Legal Advice on

*Robert Oldfield #188129

ADC #

076611
084967
081033
304222
313185
245483
126110
325547
213680
319608
271003

*Ralph Verhage #072924 & Kirkland Silas #040279 Modifications

M
M

VERHAGE, RALPH
SILAS, KIRKLAND

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated February 7, 2020

Signed:
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“""CHAIRMAN

072924
40279
Legend:
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order by
6031, Court
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




