## Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG TYPE	Echruary 10, 2020	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG TYPE	<u>February 11, 2020</u>	ADC#	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	February 12, 2020	<u>ADC #</u>	HRG <u>TYPE</u>	<u>February 13, 2020</u>	ADC #
PA	MATA, ALONZO	037769	PA	LOVELL, LAWRENCE	183974	PA	BOGAN, MARK	099226	HA	BERROTERAN, MIGUEL	076611
PB	COX, DANIEL	046657	PB	GISBON, JAMES	278992	PA	EDDY, DENNIS	053476	HA	BUCKINGHAM, BRIAN	084967
CS1	SCHEID, DONNA	310573	603L	BERMEA, RYAN	338889	PB	DUWYENEI, GILBERT	060451	PA	THOMAS, EMMANUEL	081033
R	RODRIGUEZ, SALVADOR	323678	$\mathbf{R}$	SMITH, MICHAEL	241158	PB	LUNA, JOE	098208	R	HERNANDEZ, JESUS	304222
R	LARSEN, EMERY	147730	R	MANNING, ETHAN	280756	CS1	GALVAN-CANO, AARON	331903	R	VALENCIA, CRAIG	313185
R	RAMIREZ, RUDY	332768	R	ARCHULETA, GABRIEL	327216	CS1	GANT, JEREMY	323765	R	GAONA, GABRIEL	245483
R	KEITH, BRANDI	330966	R	ZAHNEY, KRIS	309735	CS1	CROOK, ARRON	310934	R	STRATTON, ROBERT	126110
R	HIDALGO, MELISSA	336450	R	CAMERON, JAMES	277046	CS1	DAVIS, DANNY	302585	R	BARROWS, JONATHAN	325547
R	BRUNO, MINDY	273029				CS1	GRAY, TONY	317172	R	WELLS, BRIAN	213680
R	WILLIAMS, SANDRA	148189				R	WILSON, FRANK	304127	R	SALDANA, OSCAR	319608
R	GRASIEWICS, LYNDSAY	323938				R	AGUILAR-URBINA, ALFONSO	299314	R	ZAMORA, HASBALDO	271003
R	DALTON, ARIEL	338545				R	CORDOVA, UBALDO	300103			
R	DENNIS, ERIN	340308				R	PETERSON, JORDAN	329108			
R	CADENA, ANA	291624				R	RHONE, THOMAS	321976	2:00PM	Executive Session	
R	LICANO, LORENZA	182016				R	CASSA, FLORENTINO	339587	Re	Legal Advice on *Ralph Verhage #072924 & Kirl	kland Silas #040279 Modifications
						R	WILLIAMS, ALLEN	199315		*Robert Oldfield #188129	
						R	KERNS, KEVIN	196971			
						IDD	HUFF, DANA	220504	M	VERHAGE, RALPH	072924
						IDD	BRYSON, AUBREY	260791	M	SILAS, KIRKLAND	40279
1											

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated February 7, 2020

Signed:

Legend:						
PAR	Parole Revocation					
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation					
R	CSR Revocation					
PA	Parole 412A					
PB	Parole 412B					
HA	Home Arrest					
AD	Absolute Discharge					
CS1	Commutation Phase I					
CS2	Commutation Phase 2					
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death					
603L	Special Order by					
003L	Court					
M	Modification					
P	Pardon					
S	Special Hearing					
X	Executive Session					
T	Training					
RES	Rescission					